

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 420 OF 2009

ASSN.OF MGT.OF UNAID.PVT.MED.& DEN.COL.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions and permission
documents and office report)
I.A.NO.4 (Appln.for impleadment)
AND I.A.No.... (appln.(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)
to file additional

W.P.(C)No.461/2009

(with appln.(s) for directions and interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S.CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
 Mr.Rahul Joshi, Adv.
 Mr.Lenin H.Hijam, Adv.
 Mr.Abdul Tamboli, Adv

 Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
 For Dr.Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

 Ms.Aparajita Singh, Adv.
 For Mr.T.Mahipal, Adv.

 Mr.Maninder Singh, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 Ms.Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
 Mr.Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

 Mr.Gopal Subramanium, Sol.Genl.of India
 Mr.Devansh A.Mohta, Adv.
 Mr.Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
 Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
 For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

2

 Mr.Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
 Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C)No.420/2009:

The applicant seeks extension of the time for
completing the admission process to the medical and dental

colleges, which have already been granted approval. We are told that large number of seats are lying vacant despite the counselling being done. Time is granted till 5.11.2009 for completing the admission process. But this is granted only regarding fresh admissions.

I.A.s are allowed accordingly.

W.P.(C)NO.461/2009:

Heard learned counsel for both sides.

The petitioner college is permitted to complete the admission process by 5.11.2009, provided they have got affiliation from the concerned authorities.

The writ petition is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master